GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3375
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2010

FOUR LANING OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Barq Shri Shafiqur Rahman;Dhurve Jyoti

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the National Highways across the country proposed to be four laned;

(b) the time by which the work thereon is likely to commence/be completed;

(c) the time limit fixed to convert National Highway No. 24 from Ghaziabad to Moradabad into four lanes;
(d) whether the work of the said project has not been completed yet;

(e) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(f) the time by which the said project is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)

(@) & (b) 4-laning of National Highways under the National Highways Development Project (NHDP) has been taken up under various
phases as per details enclosed at Annex.

(c) to (f) Out of 121 km of NH-24 from Ghaziabad to Moradabad, 4-laning in 102.50 km length has already been completed and work
in balance length is in progress and targeted to be completed by June, 2011.
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